
Crosslands	SW	Loop	List	-	Sorted	by	Number

# BOTANICAL	NAME COMMON	NAME ORIGIN GRID

1 Cornus	florida Flowering	Dogwood E.	&	C.	North	America J	7

2 Cornus	mas Cornelian	Cherry	Dogwood Europe/W.	Asia J	7

3 Styphnolobium	japonicum Japanese	Pagodatree	(2) Western	China J	8

4 Pinus	parviflora Japanese	White	Pine Japan/South	Korea		 J	8

5 Ilex	verticillata Winterberry E.	North	America	 J	8

6 Pinus	cembra Swiss	Stone	Pine C.	&	E.	Europe J	9

7 Liquidambar	styraciflua American	Sweet	Gum E.	&	SE.	USA J	9

8 Ginkgo	biloba Maidenhair	Tree China I	9	

9 Tsuga	canadensis Canadian	Hemlock E.	North	America I	9	

10 Fagus	grandifolia American	Beech E.	North	America I	9	

11 Quercus	palustris Pin	Oak NE.	North	America			 I	9	

12 Picea	abies Norway	Spruce N.	&	E.	Europe		 H	10

13 Acer	rubrum Red	Maple E.	&	C.	North	America H	10

14 Tilia	cordata Little	Leaf	Linden Europe/SW.	Asia H	10

15 Ilex	x	aquipernyi	Dragon	Lady® Blue	Holly	(5) Garden	Origin		 H	9	&	10

16 x	Gordlinia	grandiflora Gordlinia Southeastern	USA G	8

17 Acer	saccharum			Fastigiate	Form Sugar	Maple	(3) E.	North	America		 H	8

18 Cedrus	atlantica	'Aurea' Golden	Atlas	Cedar Morocco/Algeria H	8

19 Taxodium	distichum	'Cascade	Falls' Weeping	Bald	Cypress W.	North	America G	8

20 Chamaecyparis	obtusa Hinoki	Cypress Japan G	8/9

21 Metasequoia	glyptostroboides Dawn	Redwood Central	China G	8

22 Magnolia(Little	Girl	Series) Magnolia Garden	Origin	 H	10

23 Magnolia	grandiflora Southern	Magnolia Southeastern	USA G	9

24 Liriodendron	tulipifera Tulip	Tree E.	North	America		 F	8

25 Cryptomeria	japonica Japanese	Cedar Japan F	8

26 Picea	pungens	(Glauca	Group) Colorado	Blue	Spruce	(3) Western	USA			 G	8

27 Quercus	robur English	Oak Europe/SW.	Asia			 G	8

28 Picea	abies'Pendula' Weeping	Norway	Spruce Turkey			 I	8

29 Cotinus	coggygria Smoketree			 S.	Europe/Asia I	8

30 Cedrus	atlantica	'Pendula' Weeping	Atlas	Cedar Algeria/Morocco I	8

31 Cornus	kousa Kousa	Dogwood Japan/Korea/China			 I	8

32 Acer	palmatum	(Dissectum	Group) Japanese	Maple	(2) Japan/Korea/China		 I	8

33 Fraxinus	americana White	Ash E.	&	C.	North	America	 I	8

34 Betula	nigra River	Birch Eastern	USA				 I	8

NOTE: #s	28	-	34	are	in	the	Gazebo	Garden



Crosslands	SW	Loop	List	-	Sorted	by	Botanical	Name

# BOTANICAL	NAME COMMON	NAME ORIGIN GRID

32 Acer	palmatum	(Dissectum	Group) Japanese	Maple	(2) Japan/Korea/China		 I	8

13 Acer	rubrum Red	Maple E.	&	C.	North	America H	10

17 Acer	saccharum			Fastigiate	Form Sugar	Maple	(3) E.	North	America		 H	8

34 Betula	nigra River	Birch Eastern	USA				 I	8

18 Cedrus	atlantica	'Aurea' Golden	Atlas	Cedar Morocco/Algeria H	8

30 Cedrus	atlantica	'Pendula' Weeping	Atlas	Cedar Algeria/Morocco I	8

20 Chamaecyparis	obtusa Hinoki	Cypress Japan G	8/9 	

1 Cornus	florida Flowering	Dogwood E.	&	C.	North	America J	7

31 Cornus	kousa Kousa	Dogwood Japan/Korea/China			 I	8

2 Cornus	mas Cornelian	Cherry	Dogwood Europe/W.	Asia J	7

29 Cotinus	coggygria Smoketree			 S.	Europe/Asia I	8

25 Cryptomeria	japonica Japanese	Cedar Japan F	8

10 Fagus	grandifolia American	Beech E.	North	America I	9	

33 Fraxinus	americana White	Ash E.	&	C.	North	America	 I	8

8 Ginkgo	biloba Maidenhair	Tree China I	9	

5 Ilex	verticillata Winterberry E.	North	America	 J	8

15 Ilex	x	aquipernyi	Dragon	Lady® Blue	Holly	(5) Garden	Origin		 H	9	&	10

7 Liquidambar	styraciflua American	Sweet	Gum E.	&	SE.	USA J	9

24 Liriodendron	tulipifera Tulip	Tree E.	North	America		 F	8

23 Magnolia	grandiflora Southern	Magnolia Southeastern	USA G	9

22 Magnolia(Little	Girl	Series) Magnolia Garden	Origin	 H	10

21 Metasequoia	glyptostroboides Dawn	Redwood Central	China G	8

12 Picea	abies Norway	Spruce N.	&	E.	Europe		 H	10

28 Picea	abies'Pendula' Weeping	Norway	Spruce Turkey			 I	8

26 Picea	pungens	(Glauca	Group) Colorado	Blue	Spruce	(3) Western	USA			 G	8

6 Pinus	cembra Swiss	Stone	Pine C.	&	E.	Europe J	9

4 Pinus	parviflora Japanese	White	Pine Japan/South	Korea		 J	8

11 Quercus	palustris Pin	Oak NE.	North	America			 I	9	

27 Quercus	robur English	Oak Europe/SW.	Asia			 G	8

3 Styphnolobium	japonicum Japanese	Pagodatree	(2) Western	China J	8

19 Taxodium	distichum	'Cascade	Falls' Weeping	Bald	Cypress W.	North	America G	8

14 Tilia	cordata Little	Leaf	Linden Europe/SW.	Asia H	10

9 Tsuga	canadensis Canadian	Hemlock E.	North	America I	9	

16 x	Gordlinia	grandiflora Gordlinia Southeastern	USA G	8

NOTE: #s	28	-	34	are	in	the	Gazebo	Garden



Crosslands	SW	Loop	List	-	Sorted	by	Common	Name

# BOTANICAL	NAME COMMON	NAME ORIGIN GRID

10 Fagus	grandifolia American	Beech E.	North	America I	9	

7 Liquidambar	styraciflua American	Sweet	Gum E.	&	SE.	USA J	9

15 Ilex	x	aquipernyi	Dragon	Lady® Blue	Holly	(5) Garden	Origin		 H	9	&	10

9 Tsuga	canadensis Canadian	Hemlock E.	North	America I	9	

26 Picea	pungens	(Glauca	Group) Colorado	Blue	Spruce	(3) Western	USA			 G	8

2 Cornus	mas Cornelian	Cherry	Dogwood Europe/W.	Asia J	7

21 Metasequoia	glyptostroboides Dawn	Redwood Central	China G	8

27 Quercus	robur English	Oak Europe/SW.	Asia			 G	8

1 Cornus	florida Flowering	Dogwood E.	&	C.	North	America J	7

18 Cedrus	atlantica	'Aurea' Golden	Atlas	Cedar Morocco/Algeria H	8

16 x	Gordlinia	grandiflora Gordlinia Southeastern	USA G	8

20 Chamaecyparis	obtusa Hinoki	Cypress Japan G	8/9

25 Cryptomeria	japonica Japanese	Cedar Japan F	8

32 Acer	palmatum	(Dissectum	Group) Japanese	Maple	(2) Japan/Korea/China		 I	8

3 Styphnolobium	japonicum Japanese	Pagodatree	(2) Western	China J	8

4 Pinus	parviflora Japanese	White	Pine Japan/South	Korea		 J	8

31 Cornus	kousa Kousa	Dogwood Japan/Korea/China			 I	8

14 Tilia	cordata Little	Leaf	Linden Europe/SW.	Asia H	10

22 Magnolia(Little	Girl	Series) Magnolia Garden	Origin	 H	10

8 Ginkgo	biloba Maidenhair	Tree China I	9	

12 Picea	abies Norway	Spruce N.	&	E.	Europe		 H	10

11 Quercus	palustris Pin	Oak NE.	North	America			 I	9	

13 Acer	rubrum Red	Maple E.	&	C.	North	America H	10

34 Betula	nigra River	Birch Eastern	USA				 I	8

29 Cotinus	coggygria Smoketree			 S.	Europe/Asia I	8

23 Magnolia	grandiflora Southern	Magnolia Southeastern	USA G	9

17 Acer	saccharum			Fastigiate	Form Sugar	Maple	(3) E.	North	America		 H	8

6 Pinus	cembra Swiss	Stone	Pine C.	&	E.	Europe J	9

24 Liriodendron	tulipifera Tulip	Tree E.	North	America		 F	8

30 Cedrus	atlantica	'Pendula' Weeping	Atlas	Cedar Algeria/Morocco I	8

19 Taxodium	distichum	'Cascade	Falls' Weeping	Bald	Cypress W.	North	America G	8

28 Picea	abies'Pendula' Weeping	Norway	Spruce Turkey			 I	8

33 Fraxinus	americana White	Ash E.	&	C.	North	America	 I	8

5 Ilex	verticillata Winterberry E.	North	America	 J	8

NOTE: #s	28	-	34	are	in	the	Gazebo	Garden




